

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin BUSINESS COMMITTEE



P.O. Box 365 • Oneida, WI 54155 Telephone: 920-869-4364 • Fax: 920-869-4040

## UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States

was made possible.

## Resolution # BC- 11-29-00-T

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section I of the Oneida Tribal Constitution, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tibal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tibal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin has served notice of its intent to implement its Slot Accounting Remote Monitoring System ("SARMS") in all Wisconsin Tribal gaming facilities; and
- WHEREAS, the SARMS project is a significant expansion of the slot accounting reporting requirements contained in the existing compacts between the State of Wisconsin and Wisconsin's Indian Nations; and
- WHEREAS, the SARMS project embodies the potential for unrestricted access to confidential slot accounting information maintained by Tribal gaming facilities and the disclosure of statewide aggregate totals; and
- WHEREAS, Wisconsin's Indian Nations have not received sufficient assurance from the State of Wisconsin that this information will be utilized in a manner consistent with existing gaming compacts.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin opposes the implementation of the SARMS project in any Wisconsin Tribal gaming facility.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2000; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee